· • •	U.S. PTO		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)	12/319503 01/08/2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECC	01 -21 -2009		<u> </u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trader	EIN! 118((NY(NY 1116) BILLI BIGLI PINIK 11811 INNA 1187 1991	ents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	103544271	of receiving party(ies)	
Russell Whilden Dare Mitchell Doran Schutz Lowell Knicely Heatwole	Name: Schutz Broth		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _	t 604 East St., P.O. Box 300	ĺ
Execution Date(s) January 6, 2009			
Assignment Merger	City: N Manchester		
Security Agreement Change of N	anie		
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>Indiana</u>		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A.	Zip: 46962	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	j		
4. Application or patent number(s):		& address(es) attached? Yes X No filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(
5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and patents	
Name: George Pappas	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Street Address: 919 S. Harrison Street, Suite 300	X Enclosed	be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Fort Wayne	8. Payment info	rmation	53
State: Indiana Zip: 46802			CCTTHTR1 00000005 12319503
Phone Number: (260) 426-2340	Deposit Acc	ount Number	1 7.00
Fax Number:_(260) 426-2223		User Name	8
Email Address:	Authorized		Ē
9. Signature:		January 8, 2009	15.
Signatu	T	tal number of pages including cover 03	9000
George Pappas Name of Person Signing	sh	neet, attachments, and documents:	1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Russell Whilden Dare, residing at 2815 Hamilton-New London Rd., Hamilton, OH 45013; and Mitchell Doran Schutz residing at 606 State Rd 13 E, N Manchester, IN 46962; and, Lowell Knicely Heatwole, residing at 70151 CR 17, New Paris, IN 46553, (hereinafter Inventors), have invented certain improvements in:

ANTI-CRIBBING HORSE COLLAR

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of The United States of America thereon, said application having been executed by us on even date herewith; and,

WHEREAS, Schutz Brothers Inc., having a place of business at 1604 East St., P.O. Box 300, N Manchester, IN 46962, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Russell Whilden Dare, Mitchell Doran Schutz and Lowell Knicely Heatwole, by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Schutz Brothers Inc., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022144 FRAME: 0520 said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Schutz Brothers

Inc., for its own use and benefit and for its successors, heirs, or assigns, to the full end of the term
or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would
have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Schutz Brothers Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Schutz Brothers Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Schutz Brothers Inc., its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this 6 th day of ________, 200

Russell Whilden Dare

Mitchell Doran Schutz

Lowell Knicely Heatwole

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/08/2009